CITY OF CANNON FALLS GOODHUE COUNTY, MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION NUMBER 2150

A RESOLUTION RECEIVING FEASIBILITY REPORT FOR THE WEST SIDE II PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT PROJECT AND CALLING FOR A HEARING ON IMPROVEMENTS

WHEREAS, pursuant to action of the Cannon Falls City Council, a feasibility report has been prepared by Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc. for the West Side II Public Improvement that included the following proposal: to improve Hoffman Street West between the center line of Dow Street North and the center line of 6th Street North; Mill Street West between the center line of Dow Street North and the center line of 7th Street North; Floyd Street between the center line of Main Street West; and the center line of Hoffman Street West; York Street North between the center line of Main Street West and the center line of Hoffman Street West; 9th Street North between 200 feet south of the center line of Mill Street West and the center line of Hoffman Street West: 8th Street North between the center line of Mill Street West and the center line of Hoffman Street West; 7th Street North between the center line of Main Street West and 200 feet north of the center line of Hoffman Street West; State Street West from the center line of 6th Street North easterly to a point just west of the Little Cannon River (approximately one block); River Road between the center line of Stoughton Street West and the center line of St. Clair Street West by the construction of streets, sidewalks, storm sewers, sanitary sewers, water mains and service lines and to assess the benefited property for all or portion of the cost of the improvement, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 429, and

Whereas, this report was received by the Council on the 15th day of September, 2015 and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF CANNON FALLS, MINNESOTA:

That the City Council hereby accepts said feasibility report and will consider	the
improvement of such streets in accordance with the report and the assessmen	t of
property abutting said improvement for all or portion of the cost of the improvement	nent
pursuant to Minnesota Statues Chapter 429 at an estimated total cost of	the
improvement of \$	

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a public hearing shall be held on such proposed improvement on the 20th day of October, 2015 in the Council Room of the

City Hall at 6:30 p.m. and the clerk shall give mailed and published notice of such hearing and improvement as required by law.

ADOPTED by the Council this 15th day of September, 2015.

			CITY OF CANNON FALLS
		By:	
		·	Lyman M. Robinson, Mayor
ATTEST:			
ATTEOT	Ronald S. Johnson City Administrator		